

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE 1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-P -O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

O7/02/2007 BDOFENNGAME: OVANTIY UOP CAT NE THE MUNICIPAL ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT AS A RESULT OF THE 06/26/07 PRE-BID CONFERENCE AND TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET. THE ATTACHED TABLE INDICATES THE 'TOP OF GROUND' ELE- VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCA- TION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS AD- VISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT HEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG- SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM ***********************************	$oldsymbol{1}$ is a substitutive of the substitutive of the substitutive $oldsymbol{1}$ is a substitutive of the substitutive $oldsymbol{1}$		TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT NO THEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ***********************************	1	·	/17/2007			BTD O	DENTING TIME	1.20DM
**************************************				40000000000000		DID O		al constant and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second a second a second a second a second and a second a second a second a second a secon
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT AS A RESULT OF THE 06/26/07 PRE-BID CONFERENCE AND TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET. THE ATTACHED TABLE INDICATES THE 'TOP OF GROUND' ELE- VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCA- TION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS AD- VISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG- SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7 11, 12" HDPE PIFE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP		ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AS A RESULT OF THE 06/26/07 PRE-BID CONFERENCE AND TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET. THE ATTACHED TABLE INDICATES THE 'TOP OF GROUND' ELE-VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCATION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIFE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM	•	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM NO. 1 *	****	*****	*
AS A RESULT OF THE 06/26/07 PRE-BID CONFERENCE AND TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET. THE ATTACHED TABLE INDICATES THE 'TOP OF GROUND' ELE-VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCATION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIFE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		אוו זכנזאים כוכו א	TOOTED		TE CONTINUI MIT	NTT TATE	ATATACE DOOTECE	
DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET. THE ATTACHED TABLE INDICATES THE 'TOP OF GROUND' ELE-VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCATION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8' HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		1	1	I .				
VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCATION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7. 11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM							I LITTLY CLI I LIVE I C	
VATION FOR EACH OF THE TYPE 'A' MANHOLES AT THE LOCATION THEY ARE TO BE INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7. 11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		-						
TION THEY ARE TO VISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
VISED THAT THESE ELEVATIONS WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SITE MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
MAPPING AND HAVE NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED. THEIR ACCUR ACY IS AS GOOD AS CAN REASONABLY BE EXPECTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG- SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								E
CIRCUMSTANCES, AND SOME SLIGHT FIELD ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG-SIDE THE 12" HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		ACY IS A	S GOOD AS	CAN	REASONABLY B	E EXP	ECTED UNDER THE	
THERE SHALL BE 150 LF OF 8" HDPE PIPE INSTALLED ALONG- SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8' HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM						רח אחי	JUSTMENTS MAY B	₫
SIDE THE 12' HDPE AND TIED INTO AN EXISTING 6" VCP AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8' HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		REQUIRED	DORLING	TOMBIL	OCTION.			
SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 3 OF THE PLANS. THE 8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
8" PIPE OS NOT SHOWN ON THE CROSS-SECTIONS. THE COST FOR INSTALLATION OF 8" HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
FOR INSTALLATION OF 8' HDPE PIPE IS INCIDENTAL TO THE UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIPE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
UNIT PRICE FOR ITEM 7.11, 12" HDPE PIFE AS PER SPEC. 7.4.11. THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM								
THERE IS A TYPE ON SHEET 3 FOR THE INVERT ELEVATION OF THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM	,	UNIT PRIC	CE FOR I	EM 7.	11, 12" HDPE	PIFE	AS PER SPEC.	
THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		7.4.11.						
THE 12" HDPE PIPE. IT SHOULD READ 996.66 INSTEAD OF 966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM		TUPDE TO	ישמעיים א	N CHE	יביתי ס ביס תינובי	TATALET		
966.66. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/17/07 AT 1:30 PM			l l		N .			
AT 1:30 PM								
AT 1:30 PM								
	1 1	T .		ING T	'IME REMAIN U	NCHANG	GED AS 07/17/07	
**************************************		AI I:50 I	PIVI					
		****	***	*** I	O OTHER CHAN	GES *	*****	*
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS			l	J SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CONDI	TIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE								
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE .	TITLE	M	FEIN	***************************************			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Coalton Mine Drainage Manhole and Inlet Invert Tabulations

30' HDPE

Structure	Station	Invert Elev.	Surface Elev.	Structure Height (Ft.)				
Туре А МН	1+18.43	1025.47	1029.38	3.91				
Type G DI	2+27.68	1020.38	1024.35	3.97				
Type A MH	2+81.69	1018.63	1022.64	4.01				
Type A MH	4+26.10	1012.18	1016.13	3.95				
Type A MH	5+53.95	1007.67	1012.18	4.51				
Туре А МН	6+08.8	1006.6	1010.83	4.23				
Type G DI	7+49.28	997.58	1001.39	3.81				
Туре А МН	9+33.09	994.75	1002.72	7.97				
		12" HDPE						
* Type G DI BL Sta 0+25 996.66 1000.82 4.16 * (Invert Elev. Revised to 996.66 from 966.66 on plans)								
24" HDPE								
Type G DI	0+63.71	1001.7	1004.18	2.48				
Type A MH	1+82.05	999.99	1003	3.01				

Note: Invert and Top Elev.'s of all structures are subject to Field Verification.

Phone#: 304-673-8573 727-4109
Fax #: 304-727-4109

: Versa Con Q Yahoo, Com

RFQ # : DEP (4120 Project: Coaltan Mine Drainage Bid Date: 7 Pre-Bid Date: 6 Name : GARY Long Name Company: McCourt & Company: IniglE Address: 2790 Centralia Rd. Address: PSBOX 176
Beverly WU 16153 Sutton WV 26601 Phone #: 304 765-5288 Phone#: 636~1194 Fax # 304 765- 5293 Fax # : 636-3680 Email Email Name Name Company: Cypses E. Rossines + Say Company: Lam Bert Address: 125 FAST Hose ST. Address: Po Box KENGWOOD, WUA 26537 Elkins WV 2624/ Phone #: 304-379-1330 Phone# : <u>636 - 90</u> 27 304-329-1571 Fax # : Fax # : 636 - 90 2 Email Email Name Name Joseph Lambert Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. Company: Aridway Reclaration LLC Address: P.O. Box 218 Address: 16 Cox west miltoud wu 26451 Phone #: (3/4 Phone# : 364-745-3651 Fax # Fax # 304 - 745 - 3653 Email Email Name Robert BALLES : Barry L. Southall Name Company: BAINES EXL. INC. Company: Versa-Con, Inc. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: 722-E Coal River Road 51550NUILE WV25360 Saint Albans WV 25177

Email

Phone #: <u>304-984-1725</u>

: 304-984-0074

Fax #

Email

RFQ # : DEP14120 Project: Coalton Min Dair	Bid Date: 7/17/07 Pre-Bid Date: 6/06/07
Name: Doug VireEnt Company: BreakANAY INC Address: 1675 old Turnpite, Rd Saffor, WN 26601	Name: Tony Brackford Company: Provide Paving & Excavaling Inc. Address: P.O. Box 1290 Proeville WV 24814
Phone #: 765-5317 Fax # : 765-5389 Email :	Phone# : 304 132 8303 Fax # : 304 - 732 7855 Email :
Name: DAU, PH, BOWMAN Company: Glion Mown, A. Co Address: 511 Soth STREET Charleston W/	Name: Tong Altier, Company: Polino Contracting Address: Po Bux 230 Elkins, Wy 26241
Phone #: $304 925 0255$ Fax #: $925 9250$ Email: $304 Ma_{4} Pol_{5} Com_{5}$	Phone#: 304-636-3886 Fax #: 304-636-5708 Email: TAIRCR: @ POLISO CONTRACT,
Name: DENNIS C. ELBON Company: GROUND BRENKERS INSC Address: POBOK 1227 CLARKSRURG WIT	Name: Raymond Phares Company: R+S Construction Address: H.C. 71 Box 37 Circleville, WV 26804
Phone #: 304 622-2400 Fax # : 304-622-2410 Email : groundbroma. Cr. com	Phone#: 304-567-2634 Fax #: 304-567-2634 Email: rspharesespruce knob.net
Name: Randy Carpenter Company: Cooper Belows in Address: PO BY 13015 Sissone 1/4 w	Name: John Skidmore Company: MT Haus Address: 305 3914 ST Charles for WVg
Phone #: 984-1115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email:	Phone#: $\frac{25304}{925-4634}$ Fax #: $\frac{925-4634}{925-4632}$ Email: